

Government of West Bengal Government General Degree College, Kalna-I

Office of the Principal

Muragacha, Medgachi, Purba Bardhaman-713405 Website: www.ggdck.ac.in; E-mail: govt.collegekalna1@gmail.com

Notice No. 126/2024 Date: 23.12.2024

Cancellation Notice

Subject: Cancellation of Tender No. GGDCK/e-TEN/SEC/387/2024

This is to inform all concerned that the e-Tender No. GGDCK/e-TEN/SEC/387/2024 dated 09.12.2024 for the engagement of private security guards at Government General Degree College, Kalna-I, Muragacha, Medgachi, Purba Bardhaman-713405 stands CANCELLED due to administrative reasons and technical errors in the tender process.

A revised tender will be re-issued shortly. All interested bidders are requested to keep visiting the official portal (www.wbtenders.gov.in) and the college website (www.ggdck.ac.in) for updates. We regret inconvenience caused, if any.

Principal
Government General Degree College, Kalna-I
Principal
Government General Degree College
Kalna-I